AF-424-004 (Rev 09/04)

County Monthly Allotment

Allotment to Counties of Motor Fuel Tax paid into the State Treasury during the month of August 2011

Allotment Date

Allotment to Counties having less than 1 Million Inhabitants

Allotment to Counties having 1,000,000 or more inhabitants

COUNTY
Adams
Alexander
Bond
Boone
Brown
Bureau
Calhoun
Carroll
Cass
Champaign
Christian
Clark
Clay
Clinton
Coles
Cook
Crawford
Cumberland
DeKalb
DeWitt
Douglas
DuPage
Edgar
Edwards
Effingham
Fayette
Ford
Franklin
Fulton
Gallatin
Greene
Grundy
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardin
Henderson

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=8/31/2011 12:00:00 AM

9/6/2011 11:02:52 AM

Motor Vehicle Fees Collected in -2010

Quota Per Dollar

VEHICLE FEES
$13,938,347.00

$1,368,741.00
$3,559,829.00
$8,697,853.00
$1,914,686.00
$7,160,041.00
$1,276,991.00
$4,081,193.00
$2,831,762.00

$25,767,288.00

$7,135,051.00
$3,771,212.00
$3,094,538.00
$7,554,762.00
$8,024,902.00

$3,993,506.00
$2,244,697.00

$16,179,746.00

$3,458,535.00
$4,143,179.00

$165,829,647.00

$3,610,519.00
$1,627,135.00
$8,952,371.00
$4,545,804.00
$2,911,581.00
$8,123,638.00
$7,475,284.00
$1,611,104.00
$3,044,926.00
$9,704,353.00
$1,837,431.00
$4,809,665.00

$740,374.00
$2,009,977.00

8/31/2011
$8,884,464.00
$8,140,444.85

$1,323,414,779.00

0.0067132876

ALLOTMENT FEES

$93,572.13
$9,188.75
$23,898.16
$58,391.19
$12,853.84
$48,067.41
$8,572.81
$27,398.22
$19,010.43
$172,983.22
$47,899.65
$25,317.23
$20,774.52
$50,717.29
$53,873.48

$8,140,444.85

$26,809.55
$15,069.30
$108,619.29
$23,218.14
$27,814.35

$1,113,262.13

$24,238.45
$10,923.43
$60,099.84
$30,517.29
$19,546.28
$54,536.32
$50,183.73
$10,815.80
$20,441.46
$65,148.11
$12,335.20
$32,288.66

$4,970.34
$13,493.55
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AF-424-004 (Rev 09/04)

County Monthly Allotment

COUNTY VEHICLE FEES ALLOTMENT FEES
Henry $10,928,844.00 $73,368.47
Iroquois $6,962,863.00 $46,743.70
Jackson $8,447,300.00 $56,709.15
Jasper $2,267,324.00 $15,221.20
Jefferson $6,266,443.00 $42,068.43
Jersey $4,067,379.00 $27,305.49
JoDaviess $5,842,800.00 $39,224.40
Johnson $2,488,335.00 $16,704.91
Kane $73,983,939.00 $496,675.46
Kankakee $16,278,464.00 $109,282.01
Kendall $22,106,711.00 $148,408.71
Knox $8,799,384.00 $59,072.80
Lake $117,441,257.00 $788,416.93
LaSalle $21,973,307.00 $147,513.13
Lawrence $3,034,642.00 $20,372.42
Lee $6,966,840.00 $46,770.40
Livingston $7,809,114.00 $52,424.83
Logan $4,976,729.00 $33,410.21
Macon $17,957,705.00 $120,555.24
Macoupin $10,697,509.00 $71,815.45
Madison $42,242,309.00 $283,584.77
Marion $7,665,436.00 $51,460.28
Marshall $3,069,050.00 $20,603.42
Mason $3,638,996.00 $24,429.63
Massac $2,244,387.00 $15,067.22
McDonough $4,891,930.00 $32,840.93
McHenry $58,488,778.00 $392,651.99
McLean $28,250,773.00 $189,655.56
Menard $2,804,751.00 $18,829.10
Mercer $3,827,699.00 $25,696.44
Monroe $6,176,207.00 $41,462.65
Montgomery $6,358,022.00 $42,683.23
Morgan $6,438,841.00 $43,225.79
Moultrie $2,979,600.00 $20,002.91
Ogle $11,880,723.00 $79,758.71
Peoria $30,171,667.00 $202,551.08
Perry $3,775,316.00 $25,344.78
Piatt $3,186,914.00 $21,394.67
Pike $4,264,058.00 $28,625.85
Pope $643,436.00 $4,319.57
Pulaski $1,208,548.00 $8,113.33
Putnam $1,639,674.00 $11,007.60
Randolph $6,357,668.00 $42,680.85
Richland $3,068,772.00 $20,601.55

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=8/31/2011 12:00:00 AM

9/6/2011 11:02:52 AM
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County Monthly Allotment

COUNTY
Rock Island
Saline
Sangamon
Schuyler
Scott
Shelby

St Clair
Stark
Stephenson
Tazewell
Union
Vermilion
Wabash
Warren
Washington
Wayne
White
Whiteside
Will
Williamson
Winnebago
Woodford

VEHICLE FEES
$24,167,755.00
$4,678,175.00
$33,338,170.00
$1,722,320.00
$1,421,737.00
$4,646,901.00
$36,853,440.00
$1,567,307.00
$9,761,449.00
$27,816,229.00
$3,862,515.00
$14,864,853.00
$2,397,382.00
$3,476,238.00
$3,870,010.00
$4,167,152.00
$4,397,549.00
$10,956,737.00
$103,535,394.00
$11,549,533.00
$44,586,592.00
$8,176,229.00
Totals: $1,323,414,779.00

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=8/31/2011 12:00:00 AM

9/6/2011 11:02:52 AM

ALLOTMENT FEES
$162,245.09
$31,405.93
$223,808.72
$11,562.43
$9,544.53
$31,195.98
$247,407.74
$10,521.78
$65,531.41
$186,738.35
$25,930.17
$99,792.03
$16,094.31
$23,336.99
$25,980.49
$27,975.29
$29,522.01
$73,5655.73
$695,062.88
$77,535.34
$299,322.62
$54,889.38
$17,024,908.85

Page 3 of 3



