County Monthly Allotment

Allotment to Counties of Motor Fuel Tax paid into the State Treasury during the month of August 2011

Allotment Date 8/31/2011

Allotment to Counties having less than 1 Million Inhabitants \$8,884,464.00

Allotment to Counties having 1,000,000 or more inhabitants \$8,140,444.85

Motor Vehicle Fees Collected in -2010 \$1,323,414,779.00

Quota Per Dollar 0.0067132876

COUNTY	VEHICLE FEES	ALLOTMENT FEES
Adams	\$13,938,347.00	\$93,572.13
Alexander	\$1,368,741.00	\$9,188.75
Bond	\$3,559,829.00	\$23,898.16
Boone	\$8,697,853.00	\$58,391.19
Brown	\$1,914,686.00	\$12,853.84
Bureau	\$7,160,041.00	\$48,067.41
Calhoun	\$1,276,991.00	\$8,572.81
Carroll	\$4,081,193.00	\$27,398.22
Cass	\$2,831,762.00	\$19,010.43
Champaign	\$25,767,288.00	\$172,983.22
Christian	\$7,135,051.00	\$47,899.65
Clark	\$3,771,212.00	\$25,317.23
Clay	\$3,094,538.00	\$20,774.52
Clinton	\$7,554,762.00	\$50,717.29
Coles	\$8,024,902.00	\$53,873.48
Cook		\$8,140,444.85
Crawford	\$3,993,506.00	\$26,809.55
Cumberland	\$2,244,697.00	\$15,069.30
DeKalb	\$16,179,746.00	\$108,619.29
DeWitt	\$3,458,535.00	\$23,218.14
Douglas	\$4,143,179.00	\$27,814.35
DuPage	\$165,829,647.00	\$1,113,262.13
Edgar	\$3,610,519.00	\$24,238.45
Edwards	\$1,627,135.00	\$10,923.43
Effingham	\$8,952,371.00	\$60,099.84
Fayette	\$4,545,804.00	\$30,517.29
Ford	\$2,911,581.00	\$19,546.28
Franklin	\$8,123,638.00	\$54,536.32
Fulton	\$7,475,284.00	\$50,183.73
Gallatin	\$1,611,104.00	\$10,815.80
Greene	\$3,044,926.00	\$20,441.46
Grundy	\$9,704,353.00	\$65,148.11
Hamilton	\$1,837,431.00	\$12,335.20
Hancock	\$4,809,665.00	\$32,288.66
Hardin	\$740,374.00	\$4,970.34
Henderson	\$2,009,977.00	\$13,493.55

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=8/31/2011 12:00:00 AM

9/6/2011 11:02:52 AM Page 1 of 3

County Monthly Allotment

COUNTY	VEHICLE FEES	ALLOTMENT FEES
Henry	\$10,928,844.00	\$73,368.47
Iroquois	\$6,962,863.00	\$46,743.70
Jackson	\$8,447,300.00	\$56,709.15
Jasper	\$2,267,324.00	\$15,221.20
Jefferson	\$6,266,443.00	\$42,068.43
Jersey	\$4,067,379.00	\$27,305.49
JoDaviess	\$5,842,800.00	\$39,224.40
Johnson	\$2,488,335.00	\$16,704.91
Kane	\$73,983,939.00	\$496,675.46
Kankakee	\$16,278,464.00	\$109,282.01
Kendall	\$22,106,711.00	\$148,408.71
Knox	\$8,799,384.00	\$59,072.80
Lake	\$117,441,257.00	\$788,416.93
LaSalle	\$21,973,307.00	\$147,513.13
Lawrence	\$3,034,642.00	\$20,372.42
Lee	\$6,966,840.00	\$46,770.40
Livingston	\$7,809,114.00	\$52,424.83
Logan	\$4,976,729.00	\$33,410.21
Macon	\$17,957,705.00	\$120,555.24
Macoupin	\$10,697,509.00	\$71,815.45
Madison	\$42,242,309.00	\$283,584.77
Marion	\$7,665,436.00	\$51,460.28
Marshall	\$3,069,050.00	\$20,603.42
Mason	\$3,638,996.00	\$24,429.63
Massac	\$2,244,387.00	\$15,067.22
McDonough	\$4,891,930.00	\$32,840.93
McHenry	\$58,488,778.00	\$392,651.99
McLean	\$28,250,773.00	\$189,655.56
Menard	\$2,804,751.00	\$18,829.10
Mercer	\$3,827,699.00	\$25,696.44
Monroe	\$6,176,207.00	\$41,462.65
Montgomery	\$6,358,022.00	\$42,683.23
Morgan	\$6,438,841.00	\$43,225.79
Moultrie	\$2,979,600.00	\$20,002.91
Ogle	\$11,880,723.00	\$79,758.71
Peoria	\$30,171,667.00	\$202,551.08
Perry	\$3,775,316.00	\$25,344.78
Piatt	\$3,186,914.00	\$21,394.67
Pike	\$4,264,058.00	\$28,625.85
Pope	\$643,436.00	\$4,319.57
Pulaski	\$1,208,548.00	\$8,113.33
Putnam	\$1,639,674.00	\$11,007.60
Randolph	\$6,357,668.00	\$42,680.85
	φο,σον,σοσ.σο	Ψ-2,000.00

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=8/31/2011 12:00:00 AM

9/6/2011 11:02:52 AM Page 2 of 3

County Monthly Allotment

COUNTY	VEHICLE FEES	ALLOTMENT FEES
Rock Island	\$24,167,755.00	\$162,245.09
Saline	\$4,678,175.00	\$31,405.93
Sangamon	\$33,338,170.00	\$223,808.72
Schuyler	\$1,722,320.00	\$11,562.43
Scott	\$1,421,737.00	\$9,544.53
Shelby	\$4,646,901.00	\$31,195.98
St Clair	\$36,853,440.00	\$247,407.74
Stark	\$1,567,307.00	\$10,521.78
Stephenson	\$9,761,449.00	\$65,531.41
Tazewell	\$27,816,229.00	\$186,738.35
Union	\$3,862,515.00	\$25,930.17
Vermilion	\$14,864,853.00	\$99,792.03
Wabash	\$2,397,382.00	\$16,094.31
Warren	\$3,476,238.00	\$23,336.99
Washington	\$3,870,010.00	\$25,980.49
Wayne	\$4,167,152.00	\$27,975.29
White	\$4,397,549.00	\$29,522.01
Whiteside	\$10,956,737.00	\$73,555.73
Will	\$103,535,394.00	\$695,062.88
Williamson	\$11,549,533.00	\$77,535.34
Winnebago	\$44,586,592.00	\$299,322.62
Woodford	\$8,176,229.00	\$54,889.38
Tota	s: \$1,323,414,779.00	\$17,024,908.85

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=8/31/2011 12:00:00 AM

9/6/2011 11:02:52 AM Page 3 of 3